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BATCH # DATE PETITIONS RECEIVED # OF 

PETITIONS 
STATED ON 
THE RECEIPT

ACTUAL # 
OF 
PETITIONS 
RECEIVED

DATE SUBMITTED TO MDC-
SOE

SOE -  
CERTIFIED  
PETITIONS

BATCH #1 Friday, May 09, 2025 1,560 1,572 Monday, May 12, 2025 851

BATCH #2 Friday, May 16, 2025 1,115 1,134 Monday, May 19, 2025 619

BATCH #3 Friday, May 23, 2025 377 385 Tuesday, May 27, 2025 242

BATCH #4 Thursday, June 05, 2025 678 677 Friday, June 06, 2025 368

BATCH #5 Friday, June 13, 2025 370 360 Monday, June 16, 2025 195

BATCH #6 Wednesday, July 16, 2025 1,599 1,772 Tuesday, July 22, 2025 870

BATCH #7 Wednesday, August 20, 2025 1,025 1,037 Monday, August 25, 2025 565

BATCH #8 Thursday, September 11, 2025 1,575 1,855 Monday, September 15, 2025 947

BATCH #9 Wednesday, October 08, 2025 1,700 1,304 Friday, October 10, 2025 596

BATCH #10 Tuesday, October 21, 2025 1,653 1,623 Wednesday, October 29, 2025 972

BATCH #11 Friday, October 24, 2025 281 281 Wednesday, October 29, 2025 187

BATCH #12 Friday, November 14, 2025 1,376 1,416 Monday, December 08, 2025 791
BATCH #13 Tuesday, January 27, 2026 5,142 5,092 Monday, February 02, 2026
TOTAL 18,451 18,508 7,203

NOTE: The number of certified petitions needed to initiate the process to draft a charter amendment is 20,426.  


